the current situation through reviewing the funds it manages, its business strategy and risk management

practices to manage the impact COVID-19 outbreak can have to its normal operations and financial

performance. Furthermore management believes that based on their assessment, the Company has sufficient

liquidity and financial resources available to meet its financial commitments as and when they become due

and has the ability to continue as a going concern in the foreseeable future. As a result, these financial

statements have been prepared on a going concern basis.

EMIRATES NBD CAPITAL KSA

(A SAUDI CLOSED JOINT STOCK COMPANY)

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

AS AT DECEMBER 31, 2021

38

28. CORRECTION OF ERROR - RESTATEMENT

During the 2021, Company’s management identified that the amount of right of use asset have been

incorrectly recorded along with related liabilities the same has been corrected during the current period

which have been explained in the below table:

As at 31 December 2020

Previously presented as at

31 December 2020 Restatement

Restated balance as at

31 December 2020

Balance Sheet:

Right of use assets  2,459,269 (514,116) 1,945,153

Lease liabilities 1,659,945 (514,116) 1,145,829

Profit and Loss Statement:

Accumulated losses 27,039,024 (514,116) 26,524,908

General & Admin 15,275,992 (514,116) 14,761,876

As the above adjustment are not material to the financial statement, the three-column approach on the

statement of financial position is not applied.

29. APPROVAL OF THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

The financial statements were approved by the Board of Directors on 28 Sha’aban 1443H (corresponding

to 31 March 2022).

	Azizia
	Azizia
	Azizia